

CNR No. DLNT01-016414-2025  
CA No. 290/2025  
ARJUN KUMAR Vs. MOHD. ABDUL RAHEEM

11.12.2025

**Fresh appeal u/s 413 BNSS has been received. It be checked and registered, as per rules.**

Present : None the appellant.

Put up for consideration on 03.01.2026. Appellant is directed to remain present on the next date of hearing.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
11.12.2025(d)